



Statement of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2020

(₹ in lakhs, except per share data)

Particulars	3 Months ended		Year ended
	30/Jun/2020 (Unaudited)	30/Jun/2019 (Unaudited)	31/Mar/2020 (Audited)
Total Income from operations	122381	92539	443663
Net Profit/(loss) for the period (before tax and Exceptional items)	12917	4693	44561
Net Profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	12917	4693	44561
Net Profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	8375	3406	33512
Total comprehensive income for the period [Comprising Profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	8416	3380	33229
Equity share capital	2479	2679	2479
Other equity			131387
Earnings per share of ₹ 1/- each (not annualised)			
(a) Basic (in ₹)	3.38	1.32	13.32
(b) Diluted (in ₹)	3.38	1.32	13.32

Notes:

1. Summarised Standalone Unaudited Financial Performance of the Company is as under:

(₹ in lakhs)

Particulars	3 Months ended		Year ended
	30/Jun/2020 (Unaudited)	30/Jun/2019 (Unaudited)	31/Mar/2020 (Audited)
Total Income from operations	122244	92148	442357
Profit/(loss) before tax	12383	4500	42144
Profit/(loss) after tax	8040	3213	32748
Total comprehensive income	8040	3213	32652

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2020 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2020 are available on the websites of Stock Exchange(s) (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and on the website of Company (www.trivenigroup.com).

For TRIVENI ENGINEERING & INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Place: Noida Date: August 10, 2020

Dhruv M. Sawhney  
Chairman & Managing Director

Regd. Office: Deoband, Distt. Saharanpur, Uttar Pradesh 247 554  
Corp. Office: 15-16, Express Trade Towers, 8th Floor, Sector-18A, Noida, U.P. - 201 301.  
www.trivenigroup.com | CIN - L15421UP1932PLC022174



Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30 June 2020

(₹ in lakhs (except per share data))

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30.06.2020 (Unaudited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)	30.06.2019 (Unaudited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)
1	Total Income	7,945.63	35,344.80	45,512.96	1,66,650.29
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(4,535.99)	(1,644.98)	2,586.36	6,953.02
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(4,535.99)	(1,644.98)	2,586.36	6,953.02
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(3,363.72)	(848.50)	1,760.06	4,334.53
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(3,368.77)	(814.79)	1,754.43	4,333.39
6	Paid up equity share capital (face value of ₹10 per share each)	1,816.59	1,815.55	1,815.34	1,815.55
7	Other equity	-	-	-	44,077.64
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (not annualised) -				
	(a) Basic	(18.52)	(4.65)	9.70	22.18
	(b) Diluted	(18.52)	(4.65)	9.69	22.17

The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of quarterly financial results is available on the Stock Exchanges websites - www.nseindia.com/www.bseindia.com and on the Company's Website - www.vmart.co.in

The financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind-AS') as notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as specified in section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013.

The said financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company in its meeting held on 10 August, 2020

Place: Gurugram Date: 10 August 2020

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of  
Sd/-  
Lalit Agarwal  
Chairman & Managing Director  
DIN: 00900900

V-MART RETAIL LIMITED

Regd. Off. - 610-611, Guru Ram Dass Nagar, Main Market, Opp. SBI Bank, Laxmi Nagar, New Delhi - 110092.  
Corporate Off. - Plot No. 862, Udyog Vihar, Industrial Area, Phase - V, Gurugram - 122016  
Tel.: 0124-4640030; Fax: 0124-4640046; Email: info@vmart.co.in;  
Website: www.vmart.co.in; CIN - L51909DL2002PLC163727

**BHARAT FORGE LIMITED**  
CIN : L25209PN1961PLC012046  
Regd. Office : Mundhwa, Pune Cantonment, Pune-411 036, Maharashtra, India  
Ph. No.: 91-20-6704 2777 / 2476 Fax No.: 91-20-2882 2183  
Email : secretarial@bharatforge.com Website : www.bharatforge.com

59TH ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING

This notice is being published in compliance with the provisions of General Circular Nos.14/2020, 17/2020, 20/2020 and other applicable circulars issued by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs (MCA) and Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD1/CIR/P/2020/79 issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) and the provisions of the applicable laws we hereby notify as follows:

- The 59th Annual General Meeting (AGM) of the Company will be held through Video Conferencing (VC) / Other Audio Visual Means (OAVM), on Wednesday, September 23, 2020 at 11:00 a.m. (I.S.T.) to transact the business that will be set forth in the Notice of the AGM.
- Notice of the AGM and Annual Report for the Financial Year 2019-20: (i) will be sent to all Shareholders by email, whose email addresses are registered with the Company / Depository Participant(s) and (ii) will also be uploaded on the website of the Company at www.bharatforge.com, website of the Stock Exchanges i.e. BSE Limited, www.bseindia.com and National Stock Exchange of India Limited, www.nseindia.com and also on the website of NSDL, www.evoting.nsdl.com.
- Manner of registering / updating email addresses: a) Shareholders holding shares in Physical Form are requested to provide a signed request letter mentioning Folio No., Name of the Shareholder, self attested copy of PAN Card by email to secretarial@bharatforge.com OR accessing the link: https://bharatforge.autoflowtech.com/#/to directly register their email address and mobile number. b) Shareholders holding shares in dematerialised form (DEMAT) are requested to register or update their email addresses and mobile number with their relevant depository participant(s).
- Manner of casting vote(s) through e-voting: a) Shareholders will have an opportunity to cast their vote(s) remotely on the business as set forth in the Notice of the AGM through e-voting system. b) The manner of voting remotely by shareholders holding shares in dematerialised mode, physical mode and for shareholders who have not registered their email addresses will be provided in the Notice of the AGM to the shareholders. The details will also be made available on the website of the Company, www.bharatforge.com. c) In case the shareholders have not registered their email addresses, on successful registration of email address as per the manner specified above, an email containing the login credentials for casting votes through e-voting shall be made available to the shareholders.

This Notice is being issued for the information and benefit of all the Members of the Company in compliance with the applicable circulars of the MCA and SEBI.

For further information/clarification/assistance, shareholders are requested to contact to the Company at the below mentioned address:

The Secretarial Department,  
Bharat Forge Limited  
Mundhwa, Pune Cantonment, Pune - 411 036, Maharashtra, India  
Tel. Ph. No.: +91-20-6704 2476/2777, Fax No.: +91-20-2882 2183  
Email: secretarial@bharatforge.com

Place : Pune Date : August 10, 2020

For Bharat Forge Limited  
Tejaswini Chaudhari  
Company Secretary

www.shreecement.com



STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30<sup>TH</sup> JUNE, 2020

₹ in Crores

S.N.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended			Year ended
		30.06.2020 (Unaudited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)	30.06.2019 (Unaudited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)
I	Revenue from Operations	2325.79	3217.54	3036.41	11904.00
II	Other Income	124.44	97.79	51.14	271.62
III	<b>Total Income</b>	<b>2450.23</b>	<b>3315.33</b>	<b>3087.55</b>	<b>12175.62</b>
IV	<b>Expenses</b>				
	(a) Cost of Materials Consumed	145.50	199.71	202.74	763.27
	(b) Changes in Inventories of Finished Goods and Work-in-Progress	15.69	(18.08)	(17.18)	4.97
	(c) Employee Benefits Expenses	173.06	169.07	191.39	731.01
	(d) Finance Costs	70.56	72.61	68.04	286.52
	(e) Depreciation and Amortization Expenses	271.35	436.23	402.67	1699.42
	(f) Power and Fuel	383.12	621.71	648.16	2347.62
	(g) Freight and Forwarding Expenses	580.24	714.39	668.22	2606.13
	(h) Other Expenses	347.58	451.87	440.90	1776.47
	<b>Total Expenses</b>	<b>1957.10</b>	<b>2647.51</b>	<b>2604.94</b>	<b>10215.41</b>
V	<b>Profit Before Tax (III - IV)</b>	<b>483.13</b>	<b>667.82</b>	<b>482.61</b>	<b>1960.21</b>
VI	<b>Tax Expense</b>				
	(a) Current Tax	125.87	105.06	142.89	530.16
	(b) Deferred Tax	(13.54)	(25.39)	(23.31)	(134.88)
	(c) Tax Expense relating to earlier years (Net)	-	-	-	(5.33)
	<b>Total (a to c)</b>	<b>112.33</b>	<b>79.67</b>	<b>119.58</b>	<b>390.03</b>
VII	<b>Profit for the Period (V-VI)</b>	<b>370.80</b>	<b>588.15</b>	<b>363.03</b>	<b>1570.18</b>
VIII	<b>Other Comprehensive Income</b>				
	a(i) Items that will not be Reclassified to Profit or Loss	-	6.38	-	6.38
	a(ii) Income Tax relating to items that will not be Reclassified to Profit or Loss	-	(2.23)	-	(2.23)
	b(i) Items that will be Reclassified to Profit or Loss	(26.79)	(23.78)	34.08	13.51
	b(ii) Income Tax relating to items that will be Reclassified to Profit or Loss	9.36	8.31	(11.91)	(4.72)
	<b>Other Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the Period</b>	<b>(17.43)</b>	<b>(11.32)</b>	<b>22.17</b>	<b>12.94</b>
IX	<b>Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (VII + VIII)</b>	<b>353.37</b>	<b>576.83</b>	<b>385.20</b>	<b>1583.12</b>
X	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹ 10 per share)	36.08	36.08	34.84	36.08
XI	Other Equity				12900.34
XII	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of ₹ 10 each) - Not Annualized				
	Cash (in ₹)	174.22	276.88	213.10	888.58
	Basic and Diluted (in ₹)	102.77	163.01	104.21	445.08

- Notes:
- The above results were taken on record at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on 10<sup>th</sup> August, 2020. The results have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors.
  - During the Quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2020, Company's operations were partially affected due to lockdown announced on account of COVID -19 pandemic by State/ Central Government. The Company has taken into account the possible impact of COVID-19 in preparation of the financial results. The Company believes that pandemic is unlikely to impact on the recoverability of the carrying value of its assets as at 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2020. As the situation of pandemic is still continuing, the extent to which the same will impact Company's future financial results is currently uncertain and will depend on further developments.
  - The Company is primarily engaged in the manufacture and sale of cement and cement related products. There are no separate reportable segment as per Ind AS 108, "Operating Segments".
  - Previous period figures have been regrouped wherever necessary.

Place: Dubai (U.A.E.)  
Date: 10<sup>th</sup> August, 2020

For details e-mail at : jajoos@shreecement.com

Regd. Office: Shree Cement Ltd., Bangur Nagar, Beawar - 305 901, District - Ajmer, Rajasthan | Phone: EPABX (91) 1462-228101-06  
Fax: (91) 1462-228117 / 228119 | E-mail: shreebwr@shreecement.com | CIN: L26943RJ1979PLC001935

By order of the Board  
For SHREE CEMENT LIMITED  
B.G. Bangur  
Chairman  
DIN: 00244196

STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON 30<sup>TH</sup> JUNE, 2020

₹ in Crores

S.N.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended			Year ended
		30.06.2020 (Unaudited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)	30.06.2019 (Unaudited)	31.03.2020 (Audited)
I	Revenue from Operations	2480.14	3415.14	3302.79	12868.39
II	Other Income	126.44	98.17	51.96	274.40
III	<b>Total Income</b>	<b>2606.58</b>	<b>3513.31</b>	<b>3354.75</b>	<b>13142.79</b>
IV	<b>Expenses</b>				
	(a) Cost of Materials Consumed	178.33	233.35	243.95	922.39
	(b) Purchases of Stock in Trade	4.05	-	-	30.93
	(c) Changes in Inventories of Finished Goods and Work-in-Progress	(16.18)	(6.07)	(6.59)	37.17
	(d) Employee Benefits Expenses	205.49	200.48	220.35	853.99
	(e) Finance Costs	71.59	73.87	69.14	291.43
	(f) Depreciation and Amortization Expenses	300.15	464.67	428.30	1807.81
	(g) Power and Fuel	458.10	698.08	747.68	2702.65
	(h) Freight and Forwarding Expenses	581.12	726.04	683.24	2662.07
	(i) Other Expenses	381.28	506.53	466.64	1900.09
	<b>Total Expenses</b>	<b>2183.93</b>	<b>2896.95</b>	<b>2852.71</b>	<b>11208.53</b>
V	<b>Profit Before Tax (III - IV)</b>	<b>442.65</b>	<b>616.36</b>	<b>502.04</b>	<b>1934.26</b>
VI	<b>Tax Expense</b>				
	(a) Current Tax	125.87	105.13	143.07	530.41
	(b) Deferred Tax	(13.57)	(25.42)	(23.31)	(134.88)
	(c) Tax Expense relating to earlier years (Net)	-	-	-	(5.33)
	<b>Total (a to c)</b>	<b>112.30</b>	<b>79.71</b>	<b>119.76</b>	<b>390.20</b>
VII	<b>Profit for the Period (V-VI)</b>	<b>330.35</b>	<b>536.65</b>	<b>382.28</b>	<b>1544.06</b>
	Profit/(Loss) attributable to:				
	Owners of the Company	329.60	535.93	379.67	1535.85
	Non-Controlling Interest	0.75	0.72	2.61	8.21
VIII	<b>Other Comprehensive Income</b>				
	a(i) Items that will not be Reclassified to Profit or Loss	-	6.89	-	6.89
	a(ii) Income Tax relating to items that will not be Reclassified to Profit or Loss	-	(2.23)	-	(2.23)
	b(i) Items that will be Reclassified to Profit or Loss	(21.38)	107.03	25.73	212.53
	b(ii) Income Tax relating to items that will be Reclassified to Profit or Loss	9.36	8.31	(11.91)	(4.72)
	<b>Other Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period</b>	<b>(12.02)</b>	<b>120.00</b>	<b>13.82</b>	<b>212.47</b>
	Other Comprehensive Income/(Loss) attributable to:				
	Owners of the Company	(12.17)	116.24	14.07	206.80
	Non-Controlling Interest	0.15	3.76	(0.25)	5.67
IX	<b>Total Comprehensive Income for the Period (VII + VIII)</b>	<b>318.33</b>	<b>656.65</b>	<b>396.10</b>	<b>1756.53</b>
	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) attributable to:				
	Owners of the Company	317.43	652.17	393.74	1742.65
	Non-Controlling Interest	0.90	4.48	2.36	13.88
X	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹ 10 per share)	36.08	36.08	34.84	36.08
XI	Other Equity				13133.35
XII	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of ₹ 10 each) - Not Annualized				
	Cash (in ₹)	170.60	270.11	225.07	908.87
	Basic and Diluted (in ₹)	91.35	148.54	108.98	435.35

- Notes:
- The above results were taken on record at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on 10<sup>th</sup> August, 2020. The results have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditors.
  - During the Quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2020, Company's Indian operations were partially affected due to lockdown announced on account of COVID -19 pandemic by State/ Central Government. The Company has taken into account the possible impact of COVID-19 in preparation of the financial results. The Company believes that pandemic is unlikely to impact on the recoverability of the carrying value of its assets as at 30<sup>th</sup> June, 2020. As the situation of pandemic is still continuing, the extent to which the same will impact Company's future financial results is currently uncertain and will depend on further developments.
  - The Company is primarily engaged in the manufacture and sale of cement and cement related products. There are no separate reportable segment as per Ind AS 108, "Operating Segments".
  - Previous period figures have been regrouped wherever necessary.